

FOI_0569_21/22 – FOI request concerning - Mental health Rehabilitation Wards

Please be advised , with regards to the questions below, Solent NHS Trust does not provide this rehabilitation wards and therefore are unable to answer these questions.

1. **Of your patients currently placed within inpatient mental health rehabilitation wards, how many have been on their current ward for longer than 12 months?**

2. **Of those in answer 1, how many of the patients are:**
 - a) **On wards run by the independent sector**
 - b) **On wards run by the NHS**
 - c) **On out-of-area placements**

Please understand an “out-of-area placement” to be where a patient has been admitted to an inpatient mental health rehabilitation ward that does not form part of the usual local network of services.

3. **Of those in answer 1, what is the longest length of time, in days, a patient has remained on their current ward?**

4. **Is the patient in answer 3 on a ward run by the NHS or independent sector?**